

www.dlanc.com

P.O. Box# 13096 Los Angeles, CA 90013-0096



Patti Berman, President
Russell Brown, VP Administration
Anastasia Johnson, VP Outreach &
Communication
Scott Bytof, Treasurer
Tina Pellegrino, Secretary

DOWNTOWN LOS ANGELES NEIGHBORHOOD COUNCIL

Office of CD 14, Councilman Jose Huizar 200 North Spring Street Room 625

Los Angeles, California 90012

RE: 7th Street and Kohler crosswalk improvements

Dear Councilman Huizar,

This correspondence is to convey a motion of support by the Board of Directors of the Downtown Los Angeles Neighborhood Council ("DLANC") to request crosswalk improvements at the location of 7th and Kohler. At the May 14th board meeting, the motion was passed on the recommendation of DLANC's Public Safety & Health committee meeting from May 1st.

The crossing is heavily utilized by many stakeholders in the skid row and adjacent Toy District area. Many cars from outside the area use this street to for rapid transit across the neighborhood without awareness to the heavy pedestrian traffic. It is suggested that improved safety features may include additional signage and flashing lights and "Go Slow" or other speed recognition signage

Thanks again to Los Angeles Department and Transportation and CD14 Jose Huizar and staff for your concern on this issue.

Sincerely, Patricia Berman DLANC President Sincerely,
J. Russell Brown
DLANC Public Safety & Health committee Chair
Vice President Administration

CC: City of Los Angeles Department of Transportation 100 S. Main St., 10th Floor Los Angeles, CA 90012